6W isolated DC-DC converter in DIP package
Wide input and regulated dual/single output
FEATURES
Wide 2:1 input voltage range
High effic ienc y up to 84%
I/O isolation test voltage 1.5KVDC
Operating ambient temperature range:-40℃ to +70℃
Meets CISPR32/EN55032 CLASSA, without extra
components (except for 5VDC input)
Input under-voltage protection,output short- circuit,
over-current, over-voltage protection
Industry standard pin-out
Selec tion Guide
Certification Part No.
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Full Load
Efficiency ②
(%)Min./Typ.
Capacitive
Load ③
(µF)Max.
Nominal
(Range) Max.① Voltage(VDC) Current(mA)
Max./Min.
CFD6-6D05(B)
6
(4.5-9) 12
±5 ±600/0 76/78 1000
CFD6-6D12(B) ±12 ±250/0 82/84 470
CFD6-6D15(B) ±15 ±200/0 82/84 220
CFD6-6D24(B) ±24 ±125/0 82/84 100
CFD6-6S05(B) 5 1200/0 76/78 1000
CFD6-6S12(B) 12 500/0 82/84 470
CFD6-6S15(B) 15 400/0 82/84 220
CFD6-6S24(B) 24 250/0 82/84 100
◆
◆
◆
◆